(1,574)
(600,000)

(12,310)
(30,369)

(644,254)

(1,000)
0

(655,795)
(157,551)

(88,943)

(903,290)

1,270
(600,000)

(11,730)
(29,519)

(639,979)

12
13

14

Contributions in Aid of Construction
Less: Accum. Amortization of CIAC

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

(2,601,848)
738,314

(169,294)

(2,275,033)
667,851

(79,217)

15 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL & LIABIUTIES p,570,818}
(0)

p,229,668}
0

0024

8

Schedule ofWater Net Operatinc Income Florida Public Service Comm.iasion

Company: Wed&etield Utilities,Inc:.
Docket No.: 991437-WU
Schedule Year Ended: 6/30/99
Interim ( 1Final (x]
Historical Ixl Projected [ I

Schedule B-1
Page 1 of!

Preparer: Erin L. Nicholas

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income lOr the test year. Ifamortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge_

Line

.!!.2:..

(11

Description

121
Utility
Test
Year

(31
Utility

Test Year
Adiustments

(4)
Utility

Adjusted
Test Year

(5)
Requested
Revenue

Adjustment

(6)
Requested

Annual
Revenues

Supporting
Schedules

OPERATINO REVENUES 259,209 51 259,260 121,067 380.327 8-3&8-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 130,061 11,205 141,266 141,266 8-3 &8-5

3 Depreciation 93,212 (9,616) 83,596 83,596 B-3 & 8-13

4 CIAC Amortization (20,033) 393 (19,640) (19,640) B-3

5 PM Amortization (58,799) 58,799 0 0

6 Taxes Other Than Inr:ome 37,251 460 37.711 5,448 43,159 B-3 & 8-15

7 Provision lOr Inr:ome Taxes 13,509 125,8631 112,3541 43,507 31,153 8-3 &C-l

OPERATINO EXPENSES 195,201 35,379 230,579 48,955 279,534

9 NET OPERATINO INCOME 64.009 135,3281 28.681 72.112 100.793

11 RATE BASE 1.431,828 1.196,074 1,211.185

12 RATE OF RETURN 4.47% 2.40% 8.32%

0025

8

ScbMule ofSewer Net ()peratin& Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Wedgefield Utilities,lnc.
Docet No.: 991437-WU
ScbMule Year Ended: 6/30/99
Interim II FinallxJ
HHrtorical {xl Projected [ I

ScbMule 8-2
Page 1 oil

Prepen:r: Erin 1.. Nicholas

Explanation; Provide the cak:ulation of net operating income for the test year. Ifamortization (Line 41 is related to any amount
other than an acquisi.tionadjuatment, submit an additional scbMuie showing a description and calculation of cIlarge.

Line

l!!L..

{II

Description

121
Utility
Test
Year

(31
Utility

Test Year
Adjustments

{41
Utility

Adjusted
Test Year

(51
Requested
RrNenue

A!!justment

161
Requesred

Annual
ReYenuell

OPERA11NG REVENUES 376,676 614 377,290 377,290 8-3 &8-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 194,204 19,289 213,492 213,492 8-3&8-5

3 Depreciation 125,436 (10,719J 114,717 114,717 8-3 &8-13

4 CIAC Amortization 150,430) 313 {50,1161 {50, 116) B-3

5 PM Amortization {64,OO6J 64.006 0 0

6 T_Other Than IDr:ome 55,469 475 55,943 0 55,943 B-3 &8-15

7 Provision for Income Taxes 33,399 129,53Il 3,862 0 3,862 8-3 &C-l

OPERAnNG EXPENSES 294,071 43,827 337,898 0 337,898

9

11

12

NET OPERA11NG INCOME

RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

82,605

1,362,694

6.06%

(43.2131 39.392

776,376

5.07%

0 39.392

810,876

4.86%

0026

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

Company: Wed&efidd Utilit:ies,Inc.
DocI<et No.: 991437-WU
Schedule Year Ended: 6/30/99
Interim II Final. !&I
Histmica1 (xl Projected ( I

ExpJanaIion: Provide a detailed deacription of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a
total for each line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Florida Public Service Corrm:ti8'IIion

Schedule 8-3
Page 1 0(1

[…]

RAF aaeoc. with revenue adjustments

Payroll tax increue due to aa.Iary adjustment

11,411

2

3,961

458

21,818 61 37,251

0

2

458

4 Adjusted Teat Year 11,413 4,419 21,818 61 37,711

5 RAF aaaoc. with revenue adjustments 5,448 5,448

6 Total Balance 16,861 4,419 21,818 61 43,159

Sewer

2

3

Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Teat Year (Explain):

RAF aaeoc. with revenue adjustments

Payroll tax increase due to aa.Iary adjustment

16,627

28

3.872

447

34.880 90 55.469

0

28

447

4 Adjusted Teat Year 16,655 4.319 34.880 90 55,943

5 RAF aaeoc. with revenue adjustments 0 0

Total Balance 16,655 41319 34,880 90 55,943

0041

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Wedgefield Utilities,Inc. Schedule C-1
Docket No.: 991437-WU Page 1 of 1
Schedule Year Ended: 6/30/99
Interim [ ) Final [x) Preparer: Erin L. Nicholas
Historical [x) Projected [ )

Explanation: Provide a reconcilation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Supporting Total Utility Utility
No. Description Schedules Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

1 Current Tax Expense C-2 (43,169) 78,184 35,015

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5 90.078 (90,078) 0

3 ITC Realized This Year C-8 0 0

4 ITC Amortization C-8 0 0
(3% rrc and IRC 46(1)(2))

5 Parent Debt Adjustment C-9 0 0

6 Total Income Tax Expense 46,910 (11,895) 35,0l5

Water Operations Deferred 25,942 (25,942) 0
Current (12,433) 31,153

Sewer Operations Deferred 64.135 (64.135) 0
Current (30,736) 3,862

Total 46z908 !90,0771 351°15

Supporting Schedules: C-2,C-5,C-8,C-9
Recap Schedules: 8-1,8-2

0042

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current

Company: Wedgefield Utilities,Inc.

Docket No.: 991437-WU

Schedule Year Ended: 6/30/99

Interim! ) Final (x)

Historical [x) Projected ( )

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year.

Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

F10rida Public Service Commission

Schedule C-2
Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Erin L. Nicholas

A«ljusted
Per Books Test Year
6[30[99 AQiustments 6[3Ol99

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-1, B-2) 146,614 (6,429) 140,185
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-1, B-2) 46,908 (11,893) 35,015

3 Subtotal 193,522 (18,322) 175,200
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 69,216 12,450 81 1666

5 Taxable Int::ome Per Books 124,306 (30,772) 93,533

Schedule M Adjustments:
6 Permanent DHferences (From Sch. C-4) (582) 582 0

ruijust for Depre AFUDC (1,226) 1,226 0
7 Timing DHferences (From Sch. C-5) (249,464) 249,464 0

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments (2511272} 251,272 0

9 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (126,966) 220,500 93,533
10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) (5,0001 (5,000)

11 State Taxable Income (131,9661 220,500 88,533
12 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11) 0 4,869 4,869
13 Emergency Excise Tax 0 0 0
14 Credits (Prior Year True-up) 0 0 0

15 Current State Income Taxes 0 4,869 4,869

16 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 15) (126,966) 88,664
17 Federal Income Tax Rate 34% 34% 34%

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17) 143,169] 0 30,146

19 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18) (43,169] 0 301146

Summary:
20 Current State Income Taxes (Line 15) 0 4,869 4,869
21 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 19) (43,169) 73,314 30,146

22 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-l) {43,169) 78,183 35,015

Supporting Schedules: B-l,B-2,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-l

0043

Sc::hedulc of hm:retIt in Tax Expense Calculation

Company: Wedgefield Utilities,lnc. Schedule C-3
Docket No.: 991437-WU . Page 1 of 1
Sc::hedulc Year Ended: 6/00/99
Jntmm [ I Final(ll( I'reparer: Erin L. Nicholas
Historical [:xl Projeeted II

Explanation: Proride the amount oCinterest expense used to cak:ulate inoome taxes on Sc:bedu1e No. Cc2.
Explain any ch.aDges in interest expense in detail &iving amount oC cbange and reaaon for change. If the basis
for aIlocatin& interest ueed in the tall: calculation di.ffera from the basis ueed in aI10cating C'UIl"CD1 income

[…]

34 341.5 Transportation Equipment (5,952) (16.949) (11.450) 0.00% 0
35 342.5 Stores Equipment 0 0.00% 0
36 343.5 Tools, Shop a. Garage Equipment (13.942) (16.636) (15,289) 0.00% 0
37 344.5 Laboratory Equipment (666) (868) (767) 0.00% 0
38 345.5 Poll'e1' Operated Equipment 0 0.00% 0
39 346.5 Communication Equipment (1,455) (1,762) (1,608) 0.00% 0
40 347.5 Mise Equipment (Computer) 0 0.00% 0
41 348.5 Other Tangible Plant (WSC aJIoc) 0 0.00% 0

42 Total [824,0351 \903,2271 (863,632) 1147,4991

1-5

8

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Com.m..ission

Company: Wedgefield Utilities,lnc. Schedule 8·1
Docket No.: 991437·WU Page 1 of I
Schedule Year Ended: 6/30/99
Interim [x[ Final [ I Preparer: Erin L. Nicholas
Historical [xI Projected [ I

Explanation: Provide the calculation nfnet operating income fOr the test year. Ifamortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation nfcharge.

(I) (21 (3) (4) [5) (6)
Utility Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Test Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

~ Description Year Adjustments Test Year Adjustment RlM!nues Schedules

OPERATING REVENUES 259,209 51 259,260 121,067 380,327 8-3&8-4

2 Operation & Mainterumce 130,061 (7,493) 122,568 122,568 8-3&8-5

3 Depreciation 93,212 (11,3501 81,862 81.862 8-3 &8-13

4 CIAC Amortization (20,0331 437 (19,5961 (19,596) 8-3

5 PM Amortization (58,799) 58,799 0 0

6 Taxes Other Than Income 37,251 2 37,253 5,448 42,701 8-3 &8-15

7 Provision fOr Income Taxes 13,509 117,2731 (3,7641 43,508 39,744 8-3 & C-l

OPERATING EXPENSES 195,201 23,122 218,323 48,956 267,279

9 NET OPERATING INCOME 64,009 (23,071) 40,937 72.111 113.048

11 RATE BASE 1.431.828 1,134.140 1.164.171

12 RATE OF RETURN 4.47% 3.61% 9.71%

1-6

Schedule of Adjustments to Operat:ing Income

Company: Wedgefield Utilities,lnc.
Docket No.: 991437-WU
Schedule Year Ended: 6/30/99
Interim (xl Final ( )
Historical [x) Projected [ I

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a
total for each line item shown on the net operat:ing income statement.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule B-3
Pagelof1

Preparer. Erin L. Nicholas

Water
Pro Forma Propoaed

Line Test Year Revenue

[…]

For all allocations, provide deacription of allocation and ca.lculations.

(1) (2) (3)
Regulatory

Line Aaaeaament
No. Description Fees (RAFs)

Schedule B-15
Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Erin L. Nicholas

(4) (5)
Real Estate

Payroll 8. Pel1!lOnal
Taxes Property

(6)

Other Total

Water
1

2

3

Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Teat Year (Explain):

RAF allllOC. with revenue adjustments

Payroll tax i.ncreaae due to salary adjustment

11,411

2

3,961 21,818 61 37,251

o

2

o

4 Adjusted Teat Year 11,413 3,961 21,818 61 37,253

5 RAF assoc. with revenue adjustments 5,448 5,448

6 Total Balance 16,861 31961 21 1818 61 42,701

1-10

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Wedgefield Utilities,Inc. Schedule C-l
Docket No.: 991437-WU Page 1 ofl
Schedule Year Ended: 6/30/99
Interim [xl Final [ ) Preparer: Erin L. NichoJas
Historical [xl Projected [ J

Explanation: Provide a reconci1ation between the total operating income tax provision and th~: currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Supporting Total Utility Utility
No. Description Schedules Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

1 Current Tax Expense C-2 (43,169) 93,880 50,711

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5 90,078 (90,078) 0

3 ITC Realized This Year C-8 0 0

4 ITC Amortization C-8 0 0
(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(211

5 Parent Debt Adjustment C-9 0 0

6 Total Income Tax Expense 46,910 3,801 50,711

Water Operations Deferred 25,942 (25,942) 0
Current (12,433) 39,744

Sewer Operations Deferred 64,135 (64,135) 0
Current (30,736) 10,967

Total 46/908 (90107Zl 501711

Supporting Schedules: C-2,C-5,C-8,C-9
Recap Schedules: B-l,B-2

1-11

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current

Company: Wedgefield Utilities,lnc.
Docket No.: 991437-WU
Schedule Year Ended: 6/30/99
Interim [xl Final [ I
Historical [xl Projected [ I

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year.
Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule C-2
Page 1 of 1

Preparer. Erin L. Nicholas

Adjusted
Per Books Teat Year
6L30[99 Adjustments 6l30[99

1 Net Utility Operating lncome (Sch. B-1, B-2) 146,614 17,453 164,066
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-1, B-2) 46,908 3,803 50,711

3 Subtotal 193,522 21,256 214,777
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 69,216 10,318 79,534

5 Taxable Income Per Books 124,306 10,937 135,243

Schedule M Adjustments:
6 Permanent DUIerences (From Sch. C-4) (582) 582 0

Adjust for Depre AFUDC (1,226) 1,226 0
7 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) (249,4641 249,464 0

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments (251,2721 251,272 0

9 Taxable lncome Before State Taxes (126,966) 262,209 135,243
10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) (5,000) (5,000l

11 State Taxable Income (131,9661 262,209 130,243
12 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11) 0 7,163 7,163
13 Emergency Excise Tax 0 0 0
14 Credits (Prior Year True-up) 0 0 0

15 Current State Income Taxes 0 7,163 7,163

16 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 15) (126,966) 128,080
17 Federal Income Tax Rate 34% 34% 34%

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17) (43,169} 0 43,547

19 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18) (43,169) 0 43,547

Summary:
20 Current State Income Taxes (Line 15) 0 7,163 7,163
21 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 19) {43,169} 86,716 43,547

22 Total Current Income Tax Expense rro C-l) 143,169} 93,879 50,710

Supporting Schedules: B-l,B-2,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-l

1-12

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation F1mida Public Service Commission

Company: Wedgefield Utilities,lnc. Schedule C-3
DocketNo.: 991437·WU Page lofl
Schedule Year Ended: 6/30/99
Interim [xl Final [ I Preparer: Erin L. Nicholas
Historical [xl Projected t I

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for chsnge. If the basis